VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Jan. 28, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
11/28/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MINIATURE FUSES CARTRIDGE FUSE-LINKS SCF520(P) SERIES
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code SCF520F4A500VN For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
SCF520 Series Code
SCF520: Miniature Fuses Cartridge Type, Fast-Acting, Ceramic Tube
   Dimension Φ5.0 X L20.0 mm
   SCF520P: Miniature Fuses Axial Lead Type, Fast-Acting, Ceramic Tube
   Dimension Φ5.0 X L20.0 mm
F4A Rated Current
F4A: 4A;
   Please specify Rated Current Value from 0.1 A to 25 A
500V Rated Voltage
500V: 500V;
   Please specify Rated Voltage Value 125 VAC to 500 VAC and from
   24 VDC to 600 VDC.
N Internal Control Code
Blank: N/A;
   N: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9)
XX Special/Custom Parameters
Blank: N/A;
   XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom Parameters
41/28/2025
PART CODE:  SCF520F4A500VN
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MINIATURE FUSES CARTRIDGE FUSE-LINKS SCF520(P) SERIES
DIMENSION - Unit (mm)
SPC520 Series Outline
SPC520P Series Outline
SYMBOL L L1 D
Dimension 20.0 ± 0.5 5.1 ± 0.3 Ф5.2 +0.1/-0.2
SYMBOL L L1 L2 D D
Dimension
20.0
± 0.5
5.1
± 0.3
96
± 2
Ф5.2
+0.1/-0.2
≤6.3 A: Φ(0.65 ± 0.05);
   >6.3 A to 10 A: Φ(0.80 ± 0.05);
    >10 A to 20 A: Φ(1.00 ± 0.05);
   25 A : Φ(1.20 ± 0.05)
51/28/2025
PART CODE:  SCF520F4A500VN
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MINIATURE FUSES CARTRIDGE FUSE-LINKS SCF520(P) SERIES
STRUCTURE
TIME/CURRENT CHARACTERISTIC
% OF AMPERE ,RATING AMPERE RATING OPENING TIME
210% 0.4 A ~ 25 A 30 minutes, Max.
275% 0.4 A ~ 25 A 0.04 s ~ 20 s
400% 0.4 A ~ 25 A 0.01 s ~ 10 s
1000%
0.4 A ~ 10 A 0.03 s, Max.
12 A ~ 25 A 0.08 s, Max.
61/28/2025
PART CODE:  SCF520F4A500VN
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
MINIATURE FUSES CARTRIDGE FUSE-LINKS SCF520(P) SERIES